If an electrical meter platform, is required for access, stairs & screening must all be reflected 

on the proposed plans, if a platform is not required by FKEC it must be noted on the proposed drawings. 

IV. BUILDING SPECIFICATIONS (THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO CONDOMINIUMS) 

A. Minimum Floor Area 

1. First habitable floor: one thousand four hundred (1,400) square feet. The above floor area is 

exclusive of garages, pool areas, porches, planters, patios and other allowable non-living areas. 

2. The sum total of all living levels above the first-floor habitable living area, of a single-family 

residence, shall not exceed fifty percent (50%) of the square footage of the first-floor habitable living